April 2005 1 MIC3808/3809
MIC3808/3809 Micrel
MIC3808/3809
Push-Pull PWM Controller
General Description
The MIC3808 and MIC3809 are a family of complementary
output push-pull PWM control ICs that feature high speed and
low power consumption. The MIC3808/9 are ideal for telecom

short as possible. Separate ground and VDD traces to the external timing
network are encouraged.
Ordering Information
Part Number
Turn On Turn Off
Standard Lead-Free Threshold Threshold Temperature Range Package
MIC3808BM MIC3808YM 12.5V 8.3V –40°C to +85°C 8-Pin SOIC
MIC3809BM MIC3809YM 4.3V 4.1V –40°C to +85°C 8-Pin SOIC
MIC3808BMM MIC3808YMM 12.5V 8.3V –40°C to +85°C 8-Pin MSOP
MIC3809BMM MIC3809YMM 4.3V 4.1V –40°C to +85°C 8-Pin MSOP
April 2005 3 MIC3808/3809
MIC3808/3809 Micrel
Pin Description
Pin Number Pin Name Pin Function
5 GND Ground